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MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4250 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22ND MARCH, 2021 

 

JOB FAIRS IN ASSAM 

 

4250. SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE: 

 

   Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Ministry organises job fairs at district level for youth; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of job fairs organised in Assam since 1st 

January, 2014 till date; and 

 

(c) the details and number of people benefitted in Assam since 1st January, 2014, 

district-wise?  

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

 

(a) to (c): Government is implementing the National Career Service (NCS) Project to 

provide a variety of employment related services like job search and matching, career 

counselling, vocational guidance, information on skill development courses, etc. Under 

the NCS, project assistance is also provided to States/UTs for organising job fairs.  

The details of the job fairs organised through NCS in collaboration with State Govt. of 

Assam are as under:-  

Sl. No. Year No. of Job Fairs No. of candidates given final offer letter 

1. 2017-18 23 1010 

2. 2018-19 56 804 

3. 2019-20 35 442 

4. 2020-21 12 30 

Total 126 2286 

Besides above, as per information received from Assam, Skill Employment and 

Entrepreneurship Department (SEED), the State Government has organised 8 job fairs 

during 2017-2019 and 2038 candidates have been given final offer letter through these 

job fairs. 


